lease recognised as an expense in the year 2,267 2,551 122 121

 Commitments in respect of non-cancellable operating leases at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Not later than 1 year 1,144 3,001 137 117

Later than 1 year but not later than 5 years 1,723 3,777 137 –

Later than 5 years 5,213 5,753 – –

Total 8,080 12,531 274 117

 As lessor

 The Group has entered into operating lease agreements on its investment properties. These non-cancellable leases

have remaining lease terms of between two to three years.

 Future minimum rental receivable under non-cancellable operating leases at the end of the reporting period are as

follows:

Group

2016 2015

US$’000 US$’000

Not later than 1 year 2,237 5,807

Later than 1 year but not later than 5 years 1,089 2,679

Total 3,326 8,486

ANNUAL REPORT 2016 /  CHUAN HUP HOLDINGS L IMITED 87

NOTES TO THE F INANCIAL  STATEMENTS
for  the  f inanc ia l  year  ended 30 June  2016

38. Comparatives

 Certain comparatives have been restated to conform with current year’s presentation.

As
previously

stated Reclassifi cation Restated

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Group

30 June 2015

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Revenue 232,164 2,838 235,002

Other operating expense (3,336) (112) (3,448)

Vessel management expense (112) 112 –

Gain on disposal of held-for-trading investments 2,777 (2,777) –

Employee benefi ts expense (10,218) (170) (10,388)

Other expense (2,465) 109 (2,356)

Consolidated cash fl ow statement

Cash fl ows from operating activities

 Receivables (3,470) 98 (3,372)

 Interest received 1,022 114 1,136

 Dividends received from held-for-trading investments 383 (17) 366

Cash fl ows from investing activities

 Dividends received from available-for-sale investments 3,936 (195) 3,741

Company

30 June 2015

Statement of comprehensive income

Revenue 21,684 660 22,344

Gain on disposal of held-for-trading investments 343 (343) –

Employee benefi ts expense (2,995) (417) (3,412)

Other income 1,260 100 1,360

39. Approval of the fi nancial statements

 The fi nancial statements of the Group for the fi nancial year ended 30 June 2016 were approved and authorised for

issue by the board of directors on 7 September 2016.

88 CHUAN HUP HOLDINGS L IMITED  /  ANNUAL REPORT 2016

STAT IST ICS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
as a t  9  September  2016

Share Capital

Total Number of Issued Shares : 930,032,450

Issued and Fully Paid-up Capital : S$265,785,167.05

Class of Shares : Ordinary shares

Voting Rights : One vote per share

Treasury Shares : Nil

Distribution of Shareholdings

Size of Shareholdings No. of Shareholders % No. of Shares %